## Schmidt Charitable Trust Educational Funding Application Individual

Applicant name:		
Phone: Mailing address:	Email:	
Sponsor (e.g. teacher, co	ounselor, or administrator):	
Phone: Mailing address:	Email:	
Summary of project or need: (Attach more detailed proposal)		
Amount requested:		
How will this grant facilitate the purpose of the Schmidt Charitable Trust (see below)?		

## **Instructions:**

- 1. Complete this application, or include the requested information in a separate document.
- **2.** Attach full proposal with proposed budget include all sources of funds related to proposal, including in-kind goods and services.
- **3.** Attach a letter of support from Sponsor include a description of Sponsor's relationship to applicant (e.g. teacher, counselor, or administrator).
- 4. Send completed application with all attachments and/or questions to:

SchmidtTrustAlaska@gmail.com (preferred)

- or -

Schmidt Charitable Trust, P.O. Box 242133, Anchorage, AK 99524

The purpose of the Schmidt Charitable Trust is to encourage Alaskans of any age to pursue education in the earth sciences so that they may become better stewards of the land and serve as positive role models for others. Financial assistance is available to, in priority order: 1) Alaska Natives who reside in rural Alaska, 2) Alaska Native and other minority Alaskans in financial need in both rural and urban areas, and 3) Other Alaskans who show academic and personal promise in need of assistance.